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No. LJKU/UFM/Winter-2022/ 01        Date: 19-12-2022 

Student Hearing Notification No.: 02/ 2022 

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following students of Lok Jagruti Kendra 

University were accused of adopting Unfair Means in Winter-2022 University Examination held at LJ 

Polytechnic (012) - Diploma Engineering (002). They are being called as per the following schedule for 

hearings before the Unfair Means Hearing Committee. The show-cause notice to the below students has been 

issued and has been sent to their respective departments and institutes through email and speed post, too. 

However, even if students do not receive a show-cause notice, they are hereby informed to remain present at 

the following venue, as per the schedule below, without fail. 

Venue: LJ Campus, LJ Polytechnic, Sarkehj- Sanand cross road, S G Road, Ahmedabad-382210 

 Exam Control Room, Room No. 104 

Sr. 

No. 

Date of 

UFM 

Case 

No 
Enrollment Student Name 

Course 

Code 
Call Schedule 

Proposed 

Penalty 

1 03-12-2022 001 21012250510042 
Mansuri Setaj Husen 

Sabbirbhai 
25050301 

21-12-2022 

10:00AM 
2A 

2 03-12-2022 002 21012250210037 
Chauhan Bhavesh 

Dineshbhai 
25020301 

21-12-2022 

10:30AM 
1F, 2A 

3 08-12-2022 003 21012250510102 Chauhan Ashish S. 25050303 
21-12-2022 

11:00AM 
2A 

4 06-12-2022 004 21012250410141 
Rupani Priyam 

Kalpeshbhai 
25040302 

21-12-2022 

11:30AM 
2D 

5 06-12-2022 005 21012250410125 Patel Yash Hardikbhai 25040302 
21-12-2022 

12:00PM 
2A 

6 03-12-2022 006 21012250210338 Thakkar Krish Dilipkumar 25020301 
22-12-2022 

10:00AM 
2A 

7 08-12-2022 007 21012250210079 Gandhi Yash Viren 25020303 
22-12-2022 

10:30AM 
2A 

8 08-12-2022 008 21012250410122 Patel Sujal Jagdishbhai 25040303 
22-12-2022 

11:00AM 
3D 

9 08-12-2022 009 21012250410123 
Patel Vivan 

Dharmendrabhai 
25040303 

22-12-2022 

11:30AM 
3D 

10 08-12-2022 010 21012250610100 
Valiullah Abubakkar 

Abdullah 
25060303 

22-12-2022 

12:00PM 
2A 

11 08-12-2022 011 21012250610047 Patni Kashyap S. 25060303 
23-12-2022 

10:00AM 
2A 

12 12-12-2022 012 21012250510029 
Joshi Raghav 

Hemantkumar 
25050305 

23-12-2022 

10:30AM 
2A 

13 12-12-2022 013 21012250410093 Patel Dishita Shilenbhai 25040305 
23-12-2022 

11:00AM 
2A 

14 12-12-2022 014 21012250210019 Barot Dhruv Chiragbhai 25020305 
23-12-2022 

11:30AM 
2A 
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Students are therefore hereby called upon to show cause as to why the punishment prescribed by the UFM 

notification of LJKU, should not be imposed upon them, and students are hereby informed to remain present  

personally, and submit their explanation before the Unfair Means Committee of the University on the date and 

time as mentioned against his/her name.  

 

On the date of hearing, the student will be shown his or her answer book and/or other evidence on which the 

university relies. It may kindly be noted that if students do not remain present on the mentioned date and time, 

it will be presumed that they have no response to give to the present unfair means case, and the proceedings 

will be conducted ex parte. If students are willing to submit a written reply, the same may be submitted on the 

mentioned date.      

 

 

 

 

 

Registrar 

LJK University 

 

 

Explanation of Punishment 

Level 1 

A to K 

Declare the Examinee as "Fail" in respective Subject of the current semester summer/winter 

examination conducted by the authority. 

Level 2 

A to E 

Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the current semester examination conducted by the 

authority. 

Level 3 

A to N 

Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the summer/winter examination and debarred to appear 

in next summer/winter all examinations to be conducted by the authority. 

Level 4 

A to D 

Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the current semester examination and debarred to appear 

from next three summer/winter all examinations to be conducted by the authority. 

Level 5 

A to C 

Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the current semester examination and debarred to appear 

from next four summer/winter all examinations to be conducted by the authority. 

Level 6 

A to B 

Deferred submission of thesis/dissertation/ project work for a period of 3 years in case of ME 

/M.Pharm/ MBA/ MCA and for a period of 5 years in case of PhD for resubmission. The 

resubmission of the thesis/project work/dissertation shall be with new topic with fresh work. 

Level 7 

The examination committee shall decide the penalty depending upon the nature and complexity of 

involvement of the examinee is concerned. Final decision regarding punishment in case of UFM 

will be taken by university examination authority and no further appeals will be considered. 

 

 

 

 


