

LOK JAGRUTI KENDRA UNIVERSITY

(Established Under Gujarat Act No. 19 of 2019)

Date: 19-12-2022

No. LJKU/UFM/Winter-2022/01

Student Hearing Notification No.: 02/2022

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following students of Lok Jagruti Kendra University were accused of adopting Unfair Means in Winter-2022 University Examination held at LJ Polytechnic (012) - Diploma Engineering (002). They are being called as per the following schedule for hearings before the Unfair Means Hearing Committee. The show-cause notice to the below students has been issued and has been sent to their respective departments and institutes through email and speed post, too. However, even if students do not receive a show-cause notice, they are hereby informed to remain present at the following venue, as per the schedule below, without fail.

Venue: LJ Campus, LJ Polytechnic, Sarkehj- Sanand cross road, S G Road, Ahmedabad-382210 Exam Control Room, Room No. 104

Sr. No.	Date of UFM	Case No	Enrollment	Student Name	Course Code	Call Schedule	Proposed Penalty
1	03-12-2022	001	21012250510042	Mansuri Setaj Husen Sabbirbhai	25050301	21-12-2022 10:00AM	2A
2	03-12-2022	002	21012250210037	Chauhan Bhavesh Dineshbhai	25020301	21-12-2022 10:30AM	1F, 2A
3	08-12-2022	003	21012250510102	Chauhan Ashish S.	25050303	21-12-2022 11:00AM	2A
4	06-12-2022	004	21012250410141	Rupani Priyam Kalpeshbhai	25040302	21-12-2022 11:30AM	2D
5	06-12-2022	005	21012250410125	Patel Yash Hardikbhai	25040302	21-12-2022 12:00PM	2A
6	03-12-2022	006	21012250210338	Thakkar Krish Dilipkumar	25020301	22-12-2022 10:00AM	2A
7	08-12-2022	007	21012250210079	Gandhi Yash Viren	25020303	22-12-2022 10:30AM	2A
8	08-12-2022	008	21012250410122	Patel Sujal Jagdishbhai	25040303	22-12-2022 11:00AM	3D
9	08-12-2022	009	21012250410123	Patel Vivan Dharmendrabhai	25040303	22-12-2022 11:30AM	3D
10	08-12-2022	010	21012250610100	Valiullah Abubakkar Abdullah	25060303	22-12-2022 12:00PM	2A
11	08-12-2022	011	21012250610047	Patni Kashyap S.	25060303	23-12-2022 10:00AM	2A
12	12-12-2022	012	21012250510029	Joshi Raghav Hemantkumar	25050305	23-12-2022 10:30AM	2A
13	12-12-2022	013	21012250410093	Patel Dishita Shilenbhai	25040305	23-12-2022 11:00AM	2A
14	12-12-2022	014	21012250210019	Barot Dhruv Chiragbhai	25020305	23-12-2022 11:30AM	2A



LOK JAGRUTI KENDRA UNIVERSITY

(Established Under Gujarat Act No. 19 of 2019)

Students are therefore hereby called upon to show cause as to why the punishment prescribed by the UFM notification of LJKU, should not be imposed upon them, and students are hereby informed to remain present personally, and submit their explanation before the Unfair Means Committee of the University on the date and time as mentioned against his/her name.

On the date of hearing, the student will be shown his or her answer book and/or other evidence on which the university relies. It may kindly be noted that if students do not remain present on the mentioned date and time, it will be presumed that they have no response to give to the present unfair means case, and the proceedings will be conducted ex parte. If students are willing to submit a written reply, the same may be submitted on the mentioned date.

fline Shel

Registrar LJK University

Explanation of Punishment						
Level 1	Declare the Examinee as "Fail" in respective Subject of the current semester summer/w					
A to K	examination conducted by the authority.					
Level 2	Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the current semester examination conducted by the					
A to E	authority.					
Level 3	Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the summer/winter examination and debarred to ap					
A to N	in next summer/winter all examinations to be conducted by the authority.					
Level 4	Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the current semester examination and debarred to					
A to D	from next three summer/winter all examinations to be conducted by the authority.					
Level 5	Cancellation of result of all the subjects of the current semester examination and debarred to appear					
A to C	from next four summer/winter all examinations to be conducted by the authority.					
Level 6	Deferred submission of thesis/dissertation/ project work for a period of 3 years in case of ME					
A to B	/M.Pharm/ MBA/ MCA and for a period of 5 years in case of PhD for resubmission. The					
Atob	resubmission of the thesis/project work/dissertation shall be with new topic with fresh work.					
	The examination committee shall decide the penalty depending upon the nature and complexity of					
Level 7	involvement of the examinee is concerned. Final decision regarding punishment in case of UFM					
	will be taken by university examination authority and no further appeals will be considered.					